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i Company Announcements Jacqueline Verhaeg
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Re: Form 603 — Notice of initial substantial shareholder
Dear Sir/Madam,

| attach a completed Form 603; Notice of initial substantial shareholder, completed by Cooper
Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 6718 of the Corporations Act 2001, in
relation to shares in Cleanaway Waste Management Limited.

Yours sincerely,

Jacqueline Verhaeg

Compliance Manager
Cooper Investors Pty Limited
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001

Section 6718

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Schems

ACN/ARSN

Cleanaway Waste Management

101 155 220

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Nams
ACNJARSN (il applicablz)

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

Cooper Investors Pty Limited

M8 2030

The lelal number of voles allached Lo all Lhe veling shares in ha company or voling inleresls in the schame lhal lhe subslanlial holder or an associale (2) had a relevan!
interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder ars as follows:

Class of securilies (4)

Number of s=curilies

Person's voles (5)

Voling power (8)

Crdinary

103,147,810

103,147 810

5.016%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nalure of lhe relevanlinleresl lhe subslanlial holdar or an associale had in Lhe following voling securiliss on lhe dalz lha subslanlial holder bacame a subslanlial holder

are as follows:

Haldar of relavanlinlarasl

Nalure of relevanlinlarasl (7)

Clazs and number of s=curilias

See Annexure B

4, Detailg of pregent registered holders

The persons regislered as holders of the securilies refarred Lo in paragraph 3 above are as follows.

Haolder of relevanl
inlerasl

Regislered holder of
securiliss

Person enlilled lo be
regislered as holder (8)

Class and number
ol sacurilies

See Annexure B

3. Consgideration

The consideralion paid for sach ralavanlinlaresl raferred lo in paragraph 3 above, and acguired in Lhe four monlhs prior lo Ihe day lhal lhe subslanlial holder became 3
substantial holderis as follows:

Holder of relevanlinleresl

Dale of acquisilion

Consideralion (9)

Class and number of
securities

Cash

Non-Cash

Cooper Investors Pty Lid

Various dates between
15/08/2020 and 21/08/2020

Fee Annsxurs A
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G. Associates

The reasons the persens named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
NIA

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in Lhis form are as lollows.

Name Address
Cooper Inveslors Ply Limiled Level 1,80 Collins Slrael, Malbourna VIC 3000

Sighature
printname  Jacqueling Verhasg Capacity Compliance Managsr
sign here date 22/ 9 /2020
DIRECTIONS
1) Il lhers ars a number of subslanlial holders wilh similar or relaled relevanl inleresls (g a corporalion and ils relaled corporalions, or lhe manager and lrusles of

an equity trust), the names could be incuded in an annsxurs o the form. I the relevant interasts of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be
referred to throughout the form as a specifically namsd group if the membership of each group, with the namss and addresses of members is clearly et out in
paragraph 7 of lhe form.

(2) See the definition of “associate” in section & of the Corporations Act 2001,

(3) See lhe definilion of “relevanl inleresl” in seclions 808 and 67 1B{7) of lha Corporalions Acl 2001.

) The voting sharss of a company censtitute ong class unless divided into separate classes.

(5) The lolal number of voles allached o all lhe voling shares in Ihe company or voling inleresls in lhe scheme (il any) lhal lhe person or an associale has a relevanl
interest in.

(B) The person's voles divided by lhe lolal voles in Lhe body corporals or schama mulliplied by 100.

(") Include details of:
(a) any rclevanl agreemanl or olher circumaslancas by which he relevanl inlerssl was acquirsd. I subssclion 671B(4) applies, a copy of any decumanl

szlling oul lhe lerms of any relevanl agrsemenl, and a slalemenl by lhe parson giving lull and accurale delails of any conlracl, scheme or
arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangemeant; and

(3] any gualiicalion of lhe power of a parson lo sxercise, cenlrol lhe sxercise of, or influence Lhe exercise of, lhe voling powers or disposal of lhe
sacurilies lo which lhe relavanl inlares| ralales {indicaling clearly Iha parlicular sacurilizs o which lha gualilicalion applias).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

(8) Il the subslanlial holder is unabla Lo delermina he idenlily of lhe parson (2g il lhe relevanl inlerasl arises bacause of an oplion) wrile "unknown”.

(9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and cther, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may,
become enlill=d Lo receive in relalion lo lhal acquisilion. Delails musl be included even il lhe benefil is condilional on lhe happening or nol of a conlingency.

Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial helder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they arg not paid dirsctly to
the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

form @03 - notice of initial holder - 22 sep 2020



CWY 21/09/2020 ANNEXURE A
Trade Date
15/09F2020
18/09r2020
180972020
21092020

Ticker
CYy
CYy
WY
CWy

Security
CLEAMAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD
CLEANAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD
CLEAMNAYWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD
CLEAMNAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD

Cuantity
-53,114
104,083
185,305

453,456

689,736

£A &£ £R £R

Price
22350
21650
21800
21750

[ ]

Amount
118, 70879
225,350.52
403, 96708
986,266 80

Cumr
ALID
ALID
ALID
AUD



CWY ZUPN2020 ANNEXURE B
Holder of Relevant Interest Registered Holder of Securities
Cooper Investors Ply Lid Mational Mominees Lid
Cooper Investors Ply Lid JP Morgan Meminees Australia Py Ltd
Cooper Investors Ply Lid State Street Ausiralia Limited
Cooper Investors Ply Lid RBC Global Services Australia Limited
Cooper Investors Ply Lid Citi Group
Cooper Investors Ply Lid BNIF Paribas
Total holdings

Persons entitled to be registered as holder
Mafional Mominees Lid

JP Mongan Nominees Australia Py Ltd

State Street Australia Limited

RBC Global Services Australia Limited
CitiGroup

BNF Paribas

Total Sharse Outstanding

Percentage holding

Wature of Relevant Interest
Imvestrment Manager
Imvestment Manager
Investment Manager
Imvestment Manager
Investment Manager
Imvestment Manager

24,281,322.00
19,303,520.00
46.286,376.00
4.054,381.00
941 46500
8280, 744.00
103,147,810.00

2,056,322,000

3.016%

24,281 322,00
19,3202.520.00
465,286 378.00
4,054 381.00
941.465.00
5.280.744.00
103,147 810,00



